ADDNODE GROUP

Press release

Invitation from Addnode Group to press and analysts' meeting

STOCKHOLM, April 22 2015 - The Interim report for the period January – March 2015 will be published on Tuesday, April 28, 2015 at 11.00 am.

In conjunction with the publication of the Interim report, Addnode Group has issued an invitation to a press and analysts' meeting to be held on Tuesday, April 28, 2015 at 1.00 pm. at the company's head office at Hudiksvallsgatan 4B, Stockholm.

Addnode Group's CEO, Staffan Hanstorp, will present the Interim report and answer questions.

Please register for participation with Lena Ottesen, phone +46 (0) 8 506 66 221 or e-mail: lena.ottesen@addnodegroup.com not later than 4:00 p.m. on Monday, April 27, 2015 at 11.00 am.

For further information please contact:

Johan Andersson, CFO, Addnode Group AB

Phone: +46 704 205 831, e-mail: johan.andersson@addnodegroup.com

About Addnode Group

Addnode Group provides mission-critical IT solutions to selected markets in both private and public sectors. We acquire, build and manage companies that deliver IT solutions for the specific needs of our clients.

Every day, 400,000 engineers use our systems to develop and maintain products, buildings and facilities. 100,000 civil servants in the public sector use our solutions for municipal and state administration.

We are 950 employees in Sweden, Norway, Finland, Denmark, UK, USA, India and Serbia. In 2014 net sales totaled SEK 1 599 M. Addnode's Series B share is listed on the OMX Nordic List, Small Cap. For more information, please visit www.addnodegroup.com.